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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
__________________________________________x 
In re       : Chapter 11 
       : 
JCK LEGACY COMPANY, et al.,   : Case No. 20-10418 (MEW) 
       : 
   Debtors. 1   : (Jointly Administered) 
       : 
__________________________________________x 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Mary Jo Yokiel, of Dorsey & Whitney LLP, declare that, on September 17, 2020, I 
caused the following document:  

 
1. OBJECTION OF BETH DESMOND TO CONFIRMATION OF THE DEBTORS’ 

JOINT PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION AND APPROVAL OF THE DEBTORS’ 
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 
 

to be filed electronically with the Clerk of Bankruptcy Court through ECF, and that ECF will send 
an e-notice of the electronic filing to all ECF participants.   
 
 I further certify that I served this document upon the following parties by first class, U.S. 
Mail, postage prepaid: 
 
Westchester Fire Insurance Company 
Attn:  Officer, Managing Agent, or General 
Agent 
436 Walnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19106 
 

Westchester Fire Insurance Company 
Attn:  C T Corporation System 
600 N. 2nd Street, Suite 401 
Harrisburg, PA  17101-1071 
 

Mandy Locke 
532 Mosely Lane 
Raleigh, NC  27601 
 

 

 I further certify that I served this document upon the following party by FedEx next day 
delivery: 
 

                                                 
1     The last four digits of Debtor JCK Legacy Company’s tax identification number are 0478. Due to the large 
number of debtor entities in these jointly administered chapter 11 cases, a complete list of the debtor entities and the 
last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers is not provided herein. A complete list of such information 
may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at http://www.kccllc.net/McClatchy. 
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Office of the United States Trustee for the 
Southern District of New York 
Attn: Benjamin Higgins and Brian S. 
Masumoto 
201 Varick Street, Suite 1006  
New York, NY  10014 

I further certify that the following parties were served this document by email in accordance 
with the NOTICE OF (I) COMBINED HEARING TO CONSIDER APPROVAL OF THE 
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF THE PLAN AND (II) OBJECTION 
DEADLINES RELATING THERETO: 
 
Counsel to the Debtors: 
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP 
One Manhattan West, 
New York, NY  10001 
Attention:  Van C. Durrer, II and Bram 
Strochlic 
van.durrer@skadden.com 
bram.strochlic@skadden.com 
 

Co-Counsel for the Debtors: 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP 
One Penn Plaza, Suite 3335 
New York, NY  10119 
Attention:  Kyle J. Ortiz and Amy Oden 
kortiz@teamtogut.com 
aoden@teamtogut.com 
 

Counsel to Chatham Asset Management: 
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY  10019 
Attention:  Andrew Rosenberg and John Weber 
arosenberg@paulweiss.com 
jweber@paulweiss.com 
 

Counsel to Brigade Capital Management: 
Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 
1177 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY  10036 
Attention:  Thomas M. Mayer, Douglas 
Mannal, and David Braun 
tmayer@kramerlevin.com 
dmannal@kramerlevin.com 
dbraun@kramerlevin.com 
 

Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors: 
Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP 
180 Maiden Lane 
New York, NY  10038 
Attention:  Kristopher Hansen, Frank Merola, 
and Samantha Martin 
khansen@stroock.com 
fmerola@stroock.com 
smartin@stroock.com 
 

U.S. Trustee: 
William K. Harrington 
Attention:  Benjamin J. Higgins and 
Brian Masumoto 
United States Trustee for Region 2 
United States Department of Justice 
Office of the United States Trustee 
201 Varick Street, Room 1006 
New York, NY  10014 
benjamin.j.higgins@usdoj.gov 
brian.masumoto@usdoj.gov 
 

 
Dated:  September 17, 2020 By:  /e/ Mary Jo Yokiel    
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